(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended March 31.
(5) The Fund had no Insight Shares and Z Shares outstanding as at March 31, 2024.

CI Synergy Canadian Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 29, 1997
Mar. 31, 2024 161,746 7,573 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.63 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 124,731 6,787 2.20 0.22 2.42 9.61 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 158,685 7,845 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.61 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 161,701 8,253 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.65 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 127,017 8,955 2.20 0.22 2.42 10.12 0.74 111.72

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 29, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 206 37 2.19 0.27 2.46 12.18 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 72 14 2.21 0.27 2.48 12.50 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 59 9 2.20 0.28 2.48 12.49 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 62 9 2.20 0.28 2.48 12.72 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 67 13 2.20 0.28 2.48 12.74 0.74 111.72

Insight Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

Commencement of operations September 02, 2004
Mar. 31, 2024 - - 1.15 0.11 1.26 9.69 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 541 23 - - - - 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 602 23 1.15 0.11 1.26 9.43 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 611 24 1.15 0.11 1.26 9.61 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 487 27 1.15 0.11 1.26 9.54 0.74 111.72

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 2,727 155 2.09 0.22 2.31 10.27 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 2,667 176 2.10 0.22 2.32 10.32 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 3,268 196 2.10 0.22 2.32 10.30 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 3,395 211 2.10 0.22 2.32 10.35 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 2,628 225 2.10 0.22 2.32 10.41 0.74 111.72

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 2,711 213 1.10 0.09 1.19 8.03 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 2,737 252 1.10 0.09 1.19 7.55 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 2,870 244 1.10 0.08 1.18 7.36 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 2,740 243 1.10 0.08 1.18 7.34 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 2,284 283 1.10 0.08 1.18 7.56 0.74 111.72

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 2 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 10 2 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.00 0.74 111.72

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

CI Synergy Canadian Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 10 2 2.10 0.28 2.38 13.00 0.74 111.72

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 30, 2000
Mar. 31, 2024 42,785 2,889 1.20 0.12 1.32 10.40 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 39,758 3,154 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.54 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 30,213 2,202 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.57 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 29,073 2,211 1.20 0.12 1.32 10.34 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 21,364 2,269 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.45 0.74 111.72

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2017
Mar. 31, 2024 27 3 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 1.20 0.09 1.29 7.17 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 2 - 1.20 0.06 1.26 5.26 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 43 5 1.20 0.11 1.31 8.97 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 40 6 1.20 0.09 1.29 7.62 0.74 111.72

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 02, 2003
Mar. 31, 2024 431,723 16,648 - - - - 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 469,887 21,572 - - - - 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 749,126 32,012 - - - - 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 779,976 35,251 - - - - 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 635,647 40,649 - - - - 0.74 111.72

IT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 29, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - - - - - 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 2 - - - - - 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 2 - - - - - 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - - - - - 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 18 3 - - - - 0.74 111.72

O Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 3,466 149 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.25 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 3,164 162 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.05 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 3,579 170 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.19 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 3,780 189 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.39 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 3,005 213 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.50 0.74 111.72

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

CI Synergy Canadian Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

OT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 0.15 0.02 0.17 13.00 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 2 - 0.15 0.02 0.17 13.00 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 2 - 0.15 0.02 0.17 13.00 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 0.15 0.02 0.17 13.00 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 11 2 0.15 0.02 0.17 13.00 0.74 111.72

P Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 01, 2017
Mar. 31, 2024 157 11 0.20 0.02 0.22 12.31 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 132 11 0.20 0.03 0.23 12.38 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 131 10 0.20 0.03 0.23 12.37 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 110 9 0.20 0.03 0.23 12.38 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 79 9 0.20 0.03 0.23 12.48 0.74 111.72

W Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2017
Mar. 31, 2024 1,669 114 0.14 0.02 0.16 14.51 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 1,682 136 0.14 0.02 0.16 14.85 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 1,282 97 0.14 0.02 0.16 13.48 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 260 21 0.14 0.02 0.16 13.00 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 10 1 0.16 0.03 0.19 13.00 0.74 111.72

WT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2017
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 0.14 0.02 0.16 13.00 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 2 - 0.14 0.02 0.16 13.00 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 2 - 0.14 0.02 0.16 13.00 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 0.14 0.02 0.16 13.00 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 10 1 0.16 0.03 0.19 13.00 0.74 111.72

Y Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

Commencement of operations August 14, 2009
Mar. 31, 2024 5,529 263 1.16 0.11 1.27 9.78 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 4,564 255 1.20 0.11 1.31 9.39 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 820 42 1.20 0.12 1.32 9.60 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 807 43 1.20 0.12 1.32 9.98 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 621 46 1.20 0.11 1.31 8.86 0.74 111.72

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

CI Synergy Canadian Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

Z Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

Commencement of operations August 14, 2009
Mar. 31, 2024 - - 2.19 0.22 2.41 10.01 0.15 62.84
Mar. 31, 2023 34,937 2,269 2.20 0.22 2.42 9.93 0.16 54.75
Mar. 31, 2022 45,374 2,678 2.20 0.22 2.42 9.79 0.17 66.49
Mar. 31, 2021 47,743 2,908 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.72 0.27 106.59
Mar. 31, 2020 38,661 3,253 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.77 0.74 111.72

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Management expense ratio is calculated based on expenses charged to the Fund (excluding commissions and other portfolio transaction costs) and is expressed as an annualized percentage of daily average
net assets for the period/year, including the Fund's proportionate share of any underlying fund(s) expenses, if applicable. The Effective HST tax rate is calculated using the attribution percentage for each province
based on shareholder residency and can be different from 13%.
(3) The trading expense ratio represents total commissions and other portfolio transaction costs expressed as an annualized percentage of daily average net assets during the period/year, including the Fund's